South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 06:10:12 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 3194 General Bill, By Duncan, Sottile, Stringer, Harrison, Littlejohn, M.A. Pitts, Bingham, Hamilton, E.H. Pitts,
Owens, Bedingfield and Willis
Summary: Offshore drilling

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 48-43-397 SO AS TO
DEFINE THE TERM OFFSHORE DRILLING, TO PROVIDE PORTIONS OF LEASE OR ROYALTY PAYMENTS PAID BY
PERSONS PERMITTED TO ENGAGE IN OFFSHORE DRILLING IN THE ATLANTIC OCEAN WITHIN THE TERRITORIAL
WATERS OF SOUTH CAROLINA AND THAT ACCRUE TO THE BENEFIT OF THIS STATE MUST BE ALLOCATED AND
EXPENDED IN A CERTAIN MANNER.

12/16/08
12/16/08
01/13/09
01/13/09
01/28/09
02/02/10
02/03/10

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
Introduced and read first time HJ-85

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-85
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: E.H.Pitts, Owens
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bedingfield
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis

Page 1 of 1



