May 05, 2024, 06:10:12 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 3194 General Bill, By Duncan, Sottile, Stringer, Harrison, Littlejohn, M.A. Pitts, Bingham, Hamilton, E.H. Pitts, Owens, Bedingfield and Willis

Summary: Offshore drilling

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 48-43-397 SO AS TO DEFINE THE TERM OFFSHORE DRILLING, TO PROVIDE PORTIONS OF LEASE OR ROYALTY PAYMENTS PAID BY PERSONS PERMITTED TO ENGAGE IN OFFSHORE DRILLING IN THE ATLANTIC OCEAN WITHIN THE TERRITORIAL WATERS OF SOUTH CAROLINA AND THAT ACCRUE TO THE BENEFIT OF THIS STATE MUST BE ALLOCATED AND EXPENDED IN A CERTAIN MANNER.

12/16/08	House	Prefiled
12/16/08	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/13/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-85
01/13/09	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-85
01/28/09	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: E.H.Pitts, Owens
02/02/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Bedingfield
02/03/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Willis